
Optibet Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 02.10.2019 Location: Kurbads ledus halle Start time: 19:00 End time: 21:11 Spec.: 173 Game No.: 22

HK Kurbads HS Rīga9 : 4
(2:0, 4:2, 3:2)

Referees Linespersons
JAKOVĻEVS Andrejs, LOCĀNS Māris BRIEDIS Ričards, GERMANOVIČS Aleksandrs

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 2 : 0 6 : 11 13 : 6 4 : 2 0:30 : 1:46 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 4 : 2 4 : 10 14 : 6 2 : 2 2:00 : 2:44 0 : 0 1 : 0
3rd period 3 : 2 5 : 25 28 : 7 2 : 4 1:58 : 0:48 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 9 : 4 15 : 46 55 : 19 8 : 8 4:28 : 5:18 0 : 0 1 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  KUR  1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  31 PUČE Ričards Francis Goalkeeper in

Goal 04:07 1:0 KUR EQ 19 ZOLMANIS Sandis BAJARUNS Lauris #59, TAMBIJEVS Kirils
#92

Goal 05:49 2:0 KUR EQ 93 RANCEVS Lauris STRAUPE Jānis #7, GIPTERS Mārtiņš
#22

Pen. 06:25 08:25 KUR  45 RĒDLIHS Krišjānis Interference
Pen. 06:55 08:55 RHS  6 LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo Roughing
Pen. 18:44 20:44 KUR  19 ZOLMANIS Sandis Interference

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 24:08 2:1 RHS EQ 6 LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus #8
Pen. 24:41 26:41 RHS  16 PURMALIS Pēteris Tripping
Goal 30:02 3:1 KUR EQ 14 RĒDLIHS Jēkabs CIPULIS Mārtiņš #47
GK 30:02  RHS  31 PUČE Ričards Francis Goalkeeper out
GK 30:02  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts Goalkeeper in

Goal 32:55 4:1 KUR EQ 93 RANCEVS Lauris STRAUPE Jānis #7, GIPTERS Mārtiņš
#22

Goal 34:37 5:1 KUR EQ 19 ZOLMANIS Sandis GALKINS Aleksandrs #33
Pen. 36:00 38:00 KUR  11 PARĀDNIEKS Hārdijs Hooking
Goal 37:44 6:1 KUR PK1 6 ŠTĀLS Juris BIRZIŅŠ Ričards #43

Goal 38:46 6:2 RHS EQ 24 ZALĀNS Roberts GINTERS Emīls #21, PURMALIS Pēteris
#16

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 41:18 7:2 KUR EQ 7 STRAUPE Jānis GALKINS Aleksandrs #33
Goal 44:24 7:3 RHS EQ 8 VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus  

Goal 46:24 7:4 RHS EQ 9 ZIEMIŅŠ Kaspars SLIŠĀNS Haralds Rauls #25,
PROHORENKOVS Gļebs #5

Pen. 49:22 51:22 RHS  15 BRAUNS Kristers Tripping
Pen. 50:10 52:10 KUR    Too many players
Goal 50:32 8:4 KUR EQ 33 GALKINS Aleksandrs CIPULIS Mārtiņš #47
Goal 52:33 9:4 KUR EQ 19 ZOLMANIS Sandis SPRUKTS Jānis #5
Pen. 58:50 60:00 RHS  34 SAŽKO Ņikita Tripping
GK 60:00  KUR  1 ROMANOVSKIS Denijs Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper out
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GK 60:00  RHS  30 LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts

Goalkeeper records
HK Kurbads
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

HS Rīga
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

HK Kurbads (KUR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G ROMANOVSKIS Denijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F SPRUKTS Jānis 0 1 1 0 11 6 +5 64.71 0 1 1 2

6 F ŠTĀLS Juris 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 0 1

7 F STRAUPE Jānis 1 2 3 0 8 7 +1 53.33 1 0 2 3

8 F BRANCIS Edgars 0 0 0 0 12 4 +8 75.00 0 2 0 2

9 F STRAUPE Dāvis 0 0 0 0 1 0 +1 100.00 0 0 1 1

11 D PARĀDNIEKS Hārdijs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

14 D RĒDLIHS Jēkabs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 0 3

19 F ZOLMANIS Sandis 3 0 3 2 9 7 +2 56.25 1 2 2 5

22 D GIPTERS Mārtiņš 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 2 4 7

27 F ZEMBERGS Mārcis 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 G ČALPA Uldis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D GALKINS Aleksandrs 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 1 2 6

43 D BIRZIŅŠ Ričards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 3 4

45 D RĒDLIHS Krišjānis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

47 F CIPULIS Mārtiņš 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 6 7

59 F BAJARUNS Lauris 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 2 3

92 F TAMBIJEVS Kirils 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 1 1 3

93 F RANCEVS Lauris 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 2 1 0 3

95 F UPĪTIS Juris 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 1 1

Total 9 12 21 6 41 26 +15 61.19 13 14 28 55

Head coach: IGNATOVIČS Andrejs

HS Rīga (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 F KLEMKA Patriks Silvestrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 1 2

4 F SILKALNS Ģirts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F PROHORENKOVS Gļebs 0 1 1 0 12 10 +2 54.55 0 0 0 0

6 F LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo 1 0 1 2 8 8 0 50.00 0 1 0 1

7 D HODASS Bogdans 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Raimonds Mikus 1 1 2 0 0 3 -3 0.00 1 1 1 3

9 F ZIEMIŅŠ Kaspars 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 2 1 3

11 D KADŅIKOVS Artjoms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F BRAUNS Kristers 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F PURMALIS Pēteris 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 2 2

17 F RUDZĪTIS Berts Dāniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 3 0 1 4

18 F ANDERSONS Dāniels 0 0 0 0 5 10 -5 33.33 0 0 0 0

20 D ORNIŅŠ Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D GINTERS Emīls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F ZALĀNS Roberts 1 0 1 0 1 9 -8 10.00 0 1 0 1

25 D SLIŠĀNS Haralds Rauls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1

29 D OZOLIŅŠ Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 1 0 0 1
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30 G LAZDIŅŠ Rūdolfs Gusts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 G PUČE Ričards Francis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F SAŽKO Ņikita 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

39 D BERGMANIS Ralfs Sebastjans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 1 1

Total 4 5 9 8 26 41 -15 38.81 6 6 7 19

Head coach: SOROKINS Oļegs

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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